## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original Senate Bill No. 104 by Senator Wheat

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 17, after "constable," and before "justice" delete "or" and after "peace," and
before "the owner" insert "<u>or animal control authority,</u>"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, line 11, after "notice by" delete the remainder of the line and insert "the parish

6 government's public notice procedure" and on line 12 delete "of general circulation within
 7 the parish"

- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 2, line 14, after "This" and before "shall" delete "advertisement" and insert "notice"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, at the end of line 20, before the period "." delete "advertisement" and insert "notice"